To the Honorable Commissic 102465911	May 28, 2003 Attorney Dkt: 5649-1107
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jeong-hyuk Choi Wang-chul Shin 5.29.03 Jin-hyun Shin	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu Suwon-City, Kyungki-do
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Republic of Korea
3. Nature of conveyance:	i.
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 18, 2003	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application Serial No Patent No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t is: April 18, 2003  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
David K. Purks Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P.O. Box 37428 Raleigh, North Carolina 27627	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  David K. Purks, #40,133  Signature  Total nu	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

06/05/2003 GTON11 00000061 10447254

40.00 DP 01 FC:8021

> PATENT **REEL: 014130 FRAME: 0212**

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, **Jeong-hyuk Choi**, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 501-1504 Samsung 5cha Apt., Jinsan-maeul, 1168 Pungdeokcheon-ri, Sujieup, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea; **Wang-chul Shin**, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 103-803 Woonam Hyundai Apt., 922-2 Osan-dong, Osan-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea; and **Jin-hyun Shin**, citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 503-1804 Jugong Apt., 964-5 Yeongtong-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea;

WITNESSETH: That,

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as

PATENT REEL: 014130 FRAME: 0213 fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2003. Jeong Hyuk Choi Jeong-hyuk Choi Wang-chul Shin
Wang-chul Shin Jm - Hyun Shin Witnessed by: Yokanonsoon

Date: Apr. 18. 2003 Date:

Date:

RECORDED: 05/29/2003